

047

FILED

SID J. WHITE

4/25

APR 3 1995

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CLERK, SUPREME COURT

By _____

Chief Deputy Clerk

THE FLORIDA BAR,
Complainant,

Case No. 80,262
(TFB No. 91-11,119 (13C))

v.

CHARLES K. INGLIS,
Respondent.

_____ /

THE FLORIDA BAR'S INITIAL BRIEF

SUSAN V. BLOEMENDAAL
Assistant Staff Counsel
The Florida Bar
Suite C-49
Tampa Airport Marriott Hotel
Tampa, Florida 33607
(813) 875-9821

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iii-iv
SYMBOLS AND REFERENCES	v
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	1-5
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT	6-7
ARGUMENT:	
THE REFEREE'S RECOMMENDED DISCIPLINE OF A 91 DAY SUSPENSION IS INSUFFICIENT IN LIGHT OF THE SERIOUS NATURE OF RESPONDENT'S MISCONDUCT AND HIS PRIOR RECORD OF SERIOUS MISCONDUCT.	
A. <u>Respondent's misconduct reflects adversely on his fitness as a lawyer, and demonstrates an absence of honesty and integrity</u>	8-12
B. <u>Cases previously decided by this Court, together with the Florida Standards for Imposing Lawyer Sanctions, provide for disbarment in light of the serious nature of the misconduct and the aggravating factors</u>	13-18
CONCLUSION	19
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	20

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES:

<u>The Florida Bar v. Adler,</u> 589 So. 2d 899 (Fla. 1991)	16
<u>The Florida Bar v. Dubbeld,</u> 594 So. 2d 735 (Fla. 1992)	16
<u>The Florida Bar v. Greenspahn,</u> 386 So. 2d 523 (Fla. 1980)	16
<u>State ex rel. Florida Bar v. Murrell,</u> 74 So. 2d 221 (Fla. 1954)	17
<u>The Florida Bar v. Oxford,</u> 127 So. 2d 107 (Fla. 1960)	17
<u>The Florida Bar v. Pahules,</u> 233 So. 2d 130 (Fla. 1970)	18
<u>The Florida Bar v. Vernell,</u> 374 So. 2d 473 (Fla. 1979)	16
<u>The Florida Bar v. Weaver,</u> 356 So. 2d 797 (Fla. 1978)	18
<u>The Florida Bar v. Weinstein,</u> 624 So. 2d 261 (Fla. 1993)	14

FLORIDA STANDARDS FOR IMPOSING LAWYER SANCTIONS:

Section 5.11(a)	13
Section 5.11(b)	6, 7, 13
Section 5.11(e)	13
Section 5.11(f)	7, 14
Section 9.22(a)	7
Section 9.22(b)	7
Section 9.22(d)	7
Section 9.22(f)	7
Section 9.22(g)	7

FLORIDA STATUTES:

Sections 784.03	4
Sections 837.03	4

RULES REGULATING THE FLORIDA BAR:

3-3.3	16
3-4.3	4, 16
3-4.4	4, 16
4-8.4 (a)	4, 16
4-8.4 (b)	4, 16
4-8.4 (c)	4, 16
4-8.4 (d)	4, 16
